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ANTIGUA & BARBUDA Ambassador Daven Joseph

PO Box 1459

St. John’s

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

Email: daven.joseph@gmail.com

ARGENTINA Ambassador Holger Federico Martinsen

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores, Comercio Internacional y
Culto

Direccién General de Consejeria Legal

Esmeralda 1212 Piso 15
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ARGENTINA

Email: dicol@mrecic.gov.ar

AUSTRALIA Dr Nick Gales

IWC Commissioner

Department of Agriculture, Water, and the Environment
AUSTRALIA

Email: Whales@awe.gov.au

AUSTRIA Dr. Andrea H. Nouak

Federal Ministry for Climate Action, Environment, Energy,
Mobility, Innovation and Technology

Dept. VI/10

Stubenbastei 5

A-1010 Wien

AUSTRIA

Email: andrea.nouak@bmk.gv.at
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FPS for Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment
Senior International Relations Officer - Biodiversity
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1210 Brussels

BELGIUM

Email: Stephanie.langerock@health.fgov.be
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Docteur en Sciences Techniques

Directeur de la Production Halieutique

Ministere de I'Agriculture, de I'Elevage et de la Péche
01 BP 383 Cotonou

REPUBLIQUE DU BENIN

Email: adjihinto@yahoo.fr

BRAZIL Ambassador Marco Farani

Permanent Representative of Brazil to International
Organisations

Embassy of Brazil Building

4th Floor, 14-16 Cockspur Street

LONDON

SW1Y 5BL

Email: marco.farani@itamaraty.gov.br

BULGARIA Ms. Yana Velina

Senior Expert

Biological Diversity Department

National Nature Protection Service Directorate
Ministry of Environment and Water

22, Maria Luisa Blvd.

Sofia 1000,

BULGARIA

E-mail: yavelina@moew.government.bg
CAMBODIA Mr Ouk Vibol, Director

Department of Fisheries Conservation
Fisheries Administration

#186 Norodom Boulevard

Phnom Penh

CAMBODIA

Email: ouk.vibol@online.com.kh

CAMEROON Dr Guy Iréné Mimbang

Directeur des Péches, de I'Aquaculture
et des Industries Halieutiques

Minepia

Yaounde

CAMEROON

Email: mimbang@gmail.com

CHILE Mr Jose Fernandez

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores de Chile
Teatinos 180, Floor 13

Santiago

CHILE

Email: jfernandez@minrel.gob.cl
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CHINA

Mr Liu Xinzhong, Director General

Bureau of Fisheries

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Affairs P.R. China
No.11, Nongzhanguannanli, 100125, Beijing
PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Email: fishcngov@126.com

COLOMBIA

Ms. Ximena Rojas Giraldo

Calle 37 N2 8-40, Bogota DC

Zip code: 110231

COLOMBIA

Email: xrojas@minambiente.gov.co

CONGO

Benoit Claude ATSANGO

Director General of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Ministry of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Nabemba Tower 15th Floor

REPUBLIC OF CONGO

Email: benoit.atsango@agriculture.gouv.cg

COSTARICA

Ms Eugenia Arguedas Montezuma

Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

Gobierno de Costa Rica

Sistema Nacional de Areas de Conservacion, Calle Primera,
Avenida 11, San Jose

COSTA RICA

Email: eugenia.arguedas@sinac.go.cr

COTE D'IVOIRE

Mr Angaman Konan

Conseiller Technique du Ministére des Ressources Animales
et Halieutuiques (MIRAH)

Plateau Immeuble Caistab

11°™M¢ etage-BP V 185 Abidjan 01

Cote d’lvoire

Email: angaman.konanl@vyahoo.fr

CROATIA

Ms Ida Partl

Senior Expert Advisor

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development
Radnicka cesta 80, HR-10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

Email: ida.partl@mingor.hr



mailto:xrojas@minambiente.gov.co
mailto:angaman.konan1@yahoo.fr
mailto:ida.partl@mingor.hr

CYPRUS

Mr Lavrentios Vasiliades

Fisheries and Marine Research Officer

Marine Environment Division (MED)

Department of Fisheries & Marine Research (DFMR)
Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Environment
101 Bethlehem str., 2033 Strovolos, Nicosia

CYPRUS

E-mail: lvasiliades@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC

Mr. Jifi Mach

Head of Unit of International Conventions

Deputy Director of the Department of Species Protection and
Implementation of International Commitments

Ministerstvo Zivotniho prostfedi
VrSovicka 65 - 100 10 Praha 10
CZECH REPUBLIC

Email: jiri.mach@mzp.cz

DENMARK

Mr Lars Thostrup

Senior Advisor

Department for the Arctic and North America (ANA)
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Asiatisk Plads 2

1448 Kgbenhavn K

DENMARK

Email: lartho@um.dk

DOMINICA

Mr. Lloyd Pascal

PO Box 2313

Roseau

DOMINICA

Email: agriext@cwdom.dm

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Mr José Ramén Reyes

Vice Ministry of Coastal and Marine Affairs
Ave. Cayetano Germosen Esq

Ave. Gregorio Luperon

Ensanche El Pedregal

Santo Domingo, 11107

Dominican Republic

Email: jose.reyes@ambiente.gob.do

ECUADOR

Mr. Walter Schuldt

Director of Environment and Sustainable Development
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Human Mobility of Ecuador
Address: Carrion EI-76 y Av. 10 de Agosto, 6th Floor

Quito

ECUADOR

Email: wschuldt@cancilleria.gob.ec
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Mr. Seid Mohammed Ahmed
Ministry of Fisheries

Office of the Minister
Dongollo Str. No.1

PO Box 923

Asmara

ERITREA

Email: seidm2000@yahoo.com

ESTONIA

Mr. Hanno Zingel

Adviser to the Ministry

Estonian Ministry of the Environment
Narva mnt 7a

15172 Tallinn

ESTONIA

Email: hanno.zingel@envir.ee

FINLAND

Ms Penina Blankett

Ministerial Adviser

Ministry of the Environment
Department of the Natural Environment
Aleksanterinkatu 7, Helsinki

PO. Box 35

FI-00023

FINLAND

email: penina.blankett@gov.fi

FRANCE

M. Nabil Medaghri Alaoui

Protection internationale des océans
Sous-direction de I’environnement et du climat
Ministére de I'Europe et des affaires étrangeres
27 rue de la Convention

CS 91533, 75732 Paris Cedex 15

FRANCE

E-mail: nabil.medaghri-alaoui@diplomatie.gouv.fr

GABON

Prof. Lee White CBE

Secrétaire Exécutif

Agence Nationale des Parcs Nationaux
BP. 20379, Libreville,

GABON

Email: Iwhite@parcsgabon.ga
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Mr Omar S.M. Gibba

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Fisheries, Water Resources and National Assembly
Matter

7 Marina Parade,

Banjul

THE GAMBIA

Office Tel: (+200) 4202586

Email: gibbaosm97@gmail.com / ps@mofwr.gm

GERMANY

Mr Bernd Sontgerath

Head of Division 614 - Fisheries Management and Control
Issues

Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture

Rochusstrasse 1

53123 Bonn

GERMANY

Email: bernd.soentgerath@bmel.bund.de

GHANA

Professor Francis K. E. Nunoo

Fisheries Commission

Ministry of Fisheries and Aquaculture Development
Post Office Box GP 630

Accra

GHANA

Email: fkenunoo@hotmail.com

GRENADA

Minister Alvin DaBreo

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Consumer Affairs
Ministerial Complex

The Carenage

St. George’s

GRENADA

Email: alvindabreo@ministers.gov.gd

GUINEA-BISSAU

His Excellency M. lldefonso Barros

Secretariat d'Etat des Peches et Economie Maritime
Av. Amilcar Cabral,

BP 102, Bissau,

GUINEA-BISSAU

Email: ildefonsob@hotmail.com
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Mr. Diallo Amadou Telivel

Chief of Staff of the Ministry of Fisheries and Aquaculture,
BP 851, Conakry

REPUBLIC OF GUINEA

Email: ateliwel@yahoo.fr

HUNGARY Mr Levente Korosi,
Ministry of Agriculture
Department for Biodiversity and Gene Conservation
H-1052 Budapest, Apaczai Csere Janos u. 9.
HUNGARY
Email: levente.korosi@am.gov.hu
ICELAND Dr. Jén brandur Stefansson
Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries
Department of Fisheries
Skulagata 4
IS-101 Reykjavik
ICELAND
Email: jon.stefansson@mar.is
INDIA Mr. Soumitra Dasgupta
Addl. Director General of Forests (WL) & Director Wildlife
Preservation
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
5th Floor, Jal Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan
Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi
INDIA
Email: adgwl-mef@nic.in
IRELAND Mr Alan Moore
Scientific Advice and Research Directorate
National Parks and Wildlife Service
3" Floor, 90 King Street North
Dublin 7
IRELAND D07 N7CV
Email : alan.moore@npws.gov.ie
ISRAEL Ms Rachel Oberman

Treaties Department, Israel Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
9 Yitzhak Rabin Street,

Jerusalem 9103001,

ISRAEL

Email: Rachel.Oberman@mfa.gov.il
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ITALY

Mr. Riccardo Rigillo

Director General

Directorate General of Maritime Fisheries and Aquaculture
Ministry of Agriculture

Food and Forestry policies

Via XX Settembre 20

00187 Rome

ITALY

Email: commissioner.iwc@mpaaf.gov.it

KENYA

Professor Micheni Japhet Ntiba, CBS

Principal Secretary

Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock & Fisheries

State Department for Fisheries and the Blue Economy.
Kilimo House, Cathedral Road, 6th Floor.

P.0.BOX 58187, 00200 Nairobi

KENYA

Email: psfisheries@kilimo.go.ke

KIRIBATI

Dr Agnes Yeeting

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources Development
PO Box 64

Bairiki, Tarawa,

REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI

Email: agnesy@mfmrd.gov.ki

KOREA, REP. OF

Mr Tae-hoon WON
Assistant Director

International Cooperation Division, Ministry of Oceans and
Fisheries

Email : th1608@korea.kr

LAOS, PDR

Dr. Bounkhouang Khambounheuang
Director General

Department of Livestock and Fisheries
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry
Luang Prabang Road

Vientiane

LAO PDR

Email: laodlf@gmail.com
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LITHUANIA

Ms Lina Caplikaité-Denisoviené

Senior Adviser

Nature Protection Policy Group

Ministry of Environment of the Republic of Lithuania
A. Jaksto g. 4, LT-01105 Vilnius

LITHUANIA

Email: lina.caplikaite@am.lt

LIBERIA

Dr Emma Metieh Glassco

Director General

National Fisheries & Aquaculture Authority
Bushrod Island

Monrovia

LIBERIA

Email: metiechemma@yahoo.com

LUXEMBOURG

Mr Claude Origer

Conseiller, Directeur Nature, Le Gouvernement du Grand-
Duché de Luxembourg

Ministére de I’Environnement, du Climat et du
Développement durable 4, place de I'Europe L-1499
LUXEMBOURG

Email: claude.origer@mev.etat.lu

MALI

Mr. Madi Matene Keita

Ministére du Développement Rural, Cité administrative,
Batiment N 1

Bamako, Mali BP. 61

MALI

Email: madikeital3@yahoo.fr

MARSHALL ISLANDS, REP
OF

Honourable John M. Silk

Minister of Natural Resources and Commerce
R&D Complex, Delap District

P.O. Box 1727 Majuro, MH 96960

Republic of the Marshall Islands

Email: johnsilk302@gmail.com

MAURITANIA

Dr. Azza MINT JIDDOU

Conseiller Technique du Ministre

Ministere des Péches et de I'Economie Maritime
B.P 137

Nouakchott

MAURITANIA

Email: azzajiddou@yahoo.fr
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MEXICO Dr Armando Martin Jaramillo Legorreta
Senior Researcher B, Regional Directorate of the Baja
California Peninsula and North Pacific - National Commission
for Natural Protected Areas, CONANP,
Ensenada, B.C.
México
E-mail: armando.jaramillo@conanp.gob.mx
MONACO Madame Frédérique Vidal
Département des Relations Extérieures et de la Coopération
Ministere d 'Etat
Place de la Visitation
98000 MONACO
E-mail: fvidal.ext@gouv.mc
MONGOLIA Mrs TSERENDULAM Shagdarsuren
Director General
Climate Change Department, Ministry of Environment and
Tourism of Mongolia, Government Building-2
United Nation's Street 5/2
Ulaanbaatar-15160
MONGOLIA
Email: tserendulam@mne.gov.mn
MOROCCO Mr Abdallah BENMANSOUR
Director of Strategy and Cooperation
Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Fisheries, Rural Development,
Waters and Forests
Department of Marine Fisheries
B.P. 476, Agdal, Quartier Administratif
Rabat
MOROCCO
Email: a.benmansour@mpm.gov.ma
NAURU Hon. Timothy lka MP

Government Offices

Yaren District

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Email: timothy_ika@yahoo.com

THE NETHERLANDS

Ms. Anne-Marie Svoboda

Senior Policy Officer — Aquatic species

Department of Nature & Biodiversity

Ministry of Agriculture, Nature and Food Quality
Bezuidenhoutseweg 73 | 2594 AC | The Hague | Office C-
Noord, 4e verd.

PO Box 20401 | 2500 EK | The Hague

Email: A.M.Svoboda@mininv.nl

10



mailto:armando.jaramillo@conanp.gob.mx
mailto:fvidal.ext@gouv.mc
mailto:tserendulam@mne.gov.mn
mailto:a.benmansour@mpm.gov.ma
mailto:A.M.Svoboda@minlnv.nl

NEW ZEALAND

Ms Jan Henderson

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Private Bag 18-901

Wellington

NEW ZEALAND

Email: jan.henderson@mfat.govt.nz

NICARAGUA

Mr Edward Jackson Abella

Instituto Nicaraglense de la Pesca y la Acuicultura (INPESCA)
Km. 3.5, Carretera Norte

Managua

NICARAGUA

Email: ejackson@inpesca.gob.ni

NORWAY

Mr Petter Meier

Deputy Director General

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries
Kongens gate 8, Pbox 8090

0032 Oslo

NORWAY
Email: Petter.Meier@nfd.dep.no

OMAN

Dr Abdulaziz Said Al Marzouqi,

General Director of Fisheries Resources Development
Ministry of Agriculture & Fisheries Wealth and Water
Resources

PO Box 427

P.C. 100

Muscat

SULTANATE OF OMAN

Email: aa.almarzougi@ymail.com

PALAU

Ambassador Ramon Rechebei
P.O. Box 502493

Sapan MP 96950

REPUBLIC OF PALAU

Email: ramonr612@gmail.com

PANAMA -

Dr Lissette Trejos-Lasso

Medico Veterinaria

Direccién Nacional de Costas y Mares

Ministerio de Ambiente

Calle Diego Dominguez, Edif. 804 Albrook, Ancén,

PANAMA
Email: ltrejos@miambiente.gob.pa
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PERU

Minister Counsellor Gonzalo Bonifaz Tweddle

Director of Maritime Affairs

General Directorate of Sovereignty, Limits and Antarctic
Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Jr. Lampa 545

Cercado de Lima,

Lima

PERU

Email: gbonifaz@rree.gob.pe

POLAND

Ms Monika Lesz

Counsellor to the Minister,
Department of Nature Protection,
Ministry of Climate and Environment,
52/54 Wawelska Street

00-922 Warsaw

POLAND

Email: monika.lesz@srodowisko.gov.pl

PORTUGAL

Dr Luis Freitas

Head of the Science Unit

Madeira Whale Museum

Rua Garcia Moniz N2.1

9200-031 Canigal

Madeira

PORTUGAL

Email: luisfreitas@museudabaleia.org

ROMANIA

Dr Doina Cioaca

Ministry of Environment, Biodiversity Directorate
Blvd. Libertatii 12, Sector 5

040129 Bucharest

ROMANIA

Email: doina.cioaca@mmediu.ro
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RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Ms Irina B. Fominykh

Deputy Director of the Department for International
Cooperation of the

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the Russian
Federation

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Email: fominykh ira@mail.ru

SAO TOME & PRINCIPE

Mr llair Da Conceigdo

Director das Pescas e Aquacultura
Direcgao das Pescas

Largo das Alfandegas - S.Tomé, PB 59
E-mail: ilair1984@gmail.com

SAN MARINO

Bojana Gruska

Department of Foreign Affairs
Contrada Omerelli

47890 San Marino

REPUBLIC OF SAN MARINO
Email: Bojana.gruska@esteri.sm

ST. KITTS & NEVIS

Dr. Marc Williams, Director
Department of Marine Resources
Paul Southwell Industrial Site
Bay Road

Basseterre

ST KITTS & NEVIS

Email: marcwill3@aol.com

ST. LUCIA

Mr Horace D Walters

P.O. Box 3074

San Souci

Castries

SAINT LUCIA

Email: horacedwalters@gmail.com

ST. VINCENT & THE
GRENADINES

Senator Edwin Snagg

Office of the Prime Minister
Administrative Centre

Bay Street

Kingstown

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
Email: snaggy0153@hotmail.com
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SENEGAL

Mr Modou Mbengue

Cite Darou Salam 2 Fass MBAO/ DAKAR
SENEGAL
Email: modoumalickmbengue@gmail.com

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Mr Branislav Hrabkovsky

Department of State Administration of Nature Protection
Ministry of Environment of the Slovak Republic

Namestie L'udovita Stdra 1

812 35 Bratislava

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Email: branislav.hrabkovsky@enviro.gov.sk

SLOVENIA

Mr Andrej BIBIC

Nature Conservation Division

Ministry of the Environment and Spatial Planning
Dunajska cesta 47

SI— 1000 Ljubljana

SLOVENIA

Email: Andrej.Bibic@gov.si

SOLOMON ISLANDS

Ms Rosalie Masu

Deputy Secretary Technical

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources
PO Box G2, Honiara

SOLOMON ISLANDS

Email: RMasu@fisheries.gov.sb

SOUTH AFRICA

Tbc

SPAIN

Mr Fernando Magdaleno Mas

Deputy Director General of Biodiversity, Forests & Marine Life
General Directorate of Biodiversity, Forests and
Desertification

Ministry for Ecological Transition and the Demographic
Challenge

Address: Pza de San Juan de la Cruz, sin 28071 Madrid

Email: fmagdaleno@miteco.es; buzon-sgb@ miteco.es

SURINAME

Mr Randjitsing Ramkisor
Cornelis Jongbawstraat # 48
Paramaribo

SURINAME

Email: caribfisheries@sr.net

SWEDEN

Mr Staffan Danielsson, Head of Section
Ministry for the Environment

Natural Environment Division

103 33 Stockholm

SWEDEN

Email: staffan.danielsson@regeringskansliet.se
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SWITZERLAND

Mr. Bruno Mainini

Federal Food Safety and Veterinary Office FSVO
Schwarzenburgstrasse 155

CH-3003 Bern

SWITZERLAND

Email: Bruno.Mainini@blv.admin.ch

TANZANIA

Mr Hosea Gonza Mbilinyi
Director General

Deep Sea Fishing Authority

PO Box 4199

Zanzibar

TANZANIA

Email: hoseagonza@yahoo.com

TOGO

Dr Christian Domtani ALI

Direction des Péches et de I’Aquaculture du Togo
13B.P. 429

Lome

TOGO

Email: domtania@yahoo.fr

TUVALU

Dr. Tapugao Falefou

Secretary to Government

Government of Tuvalu

Vaiaku

Funafuti

TUVALU

Email: tfalefou@gov.tv / tfalefou@gmail.com

UK

James Smith, Deputy Director

International Marine Environment

Department of Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
15t Floor Seacole Building

2 Marsham Street

London, SW1P 4DF

UK

Email: james.smithl@defra.gov.uk

URUGUAY

Embajador Manuel Etchevarren
Director de Media Ambiente

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
Colonia 1206 Pisa 2, Montevideo 11100
URUGUAY

Email: ambiente@mrree.gub.uy

USA

Ms Mi Ae Kim

NOAA Fisheries

1315 East-West Hwy

Silver Spring, MD 20910
USA

Email: mi.ae.kim@noaa.gov
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